

## **NEWS RELEASE**

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 

CONTACT: Mike Christensen (818) 967-7348 | mchristensen@bur.org

## PASSENGER TRAFFIC STAYS ON COURSE IN MAY, FINISHING HIGHER THAN PRE-PANDEMIC LEVELS

BURBANK, Calif., June 22, 2023 — Passenger numbers in May 2023 were higher than pre-pandemic totals.

May 2019	May 2023	Percentage difference
499,289 passengers	512,937 passengers	+2.73%

This follows a 4% increase in April 2023, compared to April 2019. Overall, 2019 was a record-breaking year for the airport, with nearly six million passengers served.

Commercial airline operations increased 4%, and general aviation operations were down 27% from May 2019 levels. Total air cargo was down 35.8%.

The top three airlines in May 2023 based on passenger count were: Southwest Airlines (333,619); Alaska Airlines (58,718); and American Airlines (36,665).

More information on the May passenger statistics is available here:

http://www.hollywoodburbankairport.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/5-2023-v.-5-2022.pdf

http://www.hollywoodburbankairport.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Stats-5-2023-vs-5-2019.pdf



Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. More information can be found on the airport's website, <a href="www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com">www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com</a>, and on the airport's <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>, and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a> feeds.